

For Immediate Release Contact 941-876-8112 press@americasfuture.net

America's Future 78th Anniversary Soiree & Movie Screening Sold Out – Patriots Unite at Mar-a-Lago in Celebration of its Legacy Service for Americans

Florida – March 25, 2024 – Patriots from across the country will join General Mike Flynn, America's Future, Inc. Chairman of the Board, on Thursday, March 28, 2024, at Mar-a-Lago to celebrate the 78-year-old legacy organization's decades of service on behalf of the citizens of our great nation to preserve their individual rights and the Constitution, and advance the values upon which our country was founded – love for faith, family, and freedom. The sold-out event – *America's Future 78th Anniversary Soiree and Movie Screening* – will include award ceremonies honoring Vivek Ramaswamy with America's Future *Fearless Fighter For Freedom* award, special performances by musicians and artists Jimmy Levy, the Trump Latinos, Hadas Levy, and Hannah Smith, and screenings of Mike Smith's film sensations, *Out Of Shadows* and *Into The Light*.

"America's Future is among the nation's first nonprofits to emerge during the post-World War II era to fight communism as it began to rear its ugly head in America," said Mary Flynn O'Neill, Executive Director of America's Future. "This fight has not ended. The forces of evil are still present in the anti-American tyrannists and globalists. Our nation is at a pivotal time in its history once again. I am delighted that hundreds of patriots will join our team at Mar-a-Lago to show their support for our work and to help us ensure that the torch of freedom is forever bright and is passed with great care to the next generation – our children and grandchildren."

If you would like to learn more about America's Future history, educational programs, and initiatives or contribute to the cause of its fight for freedom and the Republic, please visit www.AmericasFuture.net.

ABOUT AMERICA'S FUTURE, INC.

Founded in 1946, America's Future, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization committed to protecting the individual rights of every American and our Judeo-Christian values that make America exceptional. We do our work through educational and informational initiatives, strategic partnerships, communications, and networking opportunities that empower Americans to get involved in the fight to preserve the American way of life now and for generations to come. For information, visit www.AmericasFuture.net.